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STUDENT SATISFACTION SURVEY REPOP.T 2019-20

Objectives: The survey has been conducted to understand student’s satisfaction level,
particularly in respect of teaching-learning and evaluation process practicing in the

institution.

Survey Methodology: In order to understand student’s satisfaction level, responses were
collected from some of the students studying in B.A., B.Sc., M.A., M.Sc. and B.Sc.(E.C.S.)
in the college. The college has created questionnaire with (20 + 1) 21 questions designed by
the NAAC consisting 20 objective questions. Excluding question 1 and 10, remaining

questions scaled as 0 to 4 from poor performance to excellent.

Participants: The student satisfaction survey conducted for understanding their satisfaction
level covered a total of 292 active students from all classes of regular programs like B.A.,
B.Sc., B.Sc.(E.C.S.), M.A. and M.Sc.

https://dayanandsolapur.org/IQAC/SSS-Report-2019-20.pdf

The detailed analysis and findings is uploaded on the college website as per the above
provided link
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Analysis and the findings:
The responses collected from students were designed to an excel sheet designed for the

analysis. The question-wise outcome of the result is given below

Survey mode :
OnlineLink URL:
'S i) : sawlform?us P

Number of participated students: 292

Total number of question: 21
The Student Satisfaction Survey (SSS) graphically representation:

1) What degree program are you pursuing now /S| F& aoren &l e urd el SR
HIgI?

292 responses

@ Bachelor's
© Maslor's
@ M.PhL

@ Dociomte
® Ohwer
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2) What subject area are you currently pursuing ?/HUIUT J aploren fava aparen EI'IE'@,'{HTEF-ﬂH

MET?
292 responsTh
® Ans
@ Science
W Prolessional
@ Othat
3) Gender: fIT:
292 responscs
& Mate
® Fomale
@ Transpender
4) Age: [@d:
292 responscs
o 83 (28.4%)
5 63 (21.6%)
44 (15.1%
50 410 | %)
18 16.2%
25 { !

1(0.3%}

2(0.7%)

18 19 20 20 Fal 22 23 24 25 26
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1) How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?/ania el sparez qof Fren g

191 vesponses

@ 5510 100%
@ 700 Bs%
# 05 to 50%
@ 30 o Ba%
@ Baiow 30%

2) How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? Rt anta frwavarad! fdiua aarkl

S

292 msponses
© Thoroughty/ R
® Satistaciodly THIUFINE
@ Poorty SETHFESHET
@ IndMerenth THRTT

@ Wont leach ot ot Ere s it

3) How well were the teachers able to communicate? (e Harg WUETS famait i‘hﬁﬂﬂﬁﬁﬁ?
2492 responses
@ Aways eflecive T8 TvEl

@ Somelimes ettecivarmiiand mdl

@ Just satistacionty B FITFERS

@ Generadly nofiectve IR idl
@ Very poor communicaton s S FIG
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4) The teacher's approach 1o teaching can best be described as [HUTTATA fenasanten T®™ 30
WX Ui el I e

T92 respOnses

@ Eacalley/ 1ep¥
@ Very good/&[ i
& Good/ BT

@ Foieriiig

L] Poordii?

5) Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers /fRIa@iogT et WW

e
292 responses
@ Always laxTE A0
© Usunlly fei@Ee Uia
@ Somelimes unfair® 0l 4 G
@ Usually untair A 31
@ Unlaln/ 300

&) Was your performance in assignments discussed with yourraTSTReRla grem sEiiege

gerandh @< el F?
292 responses
@ Every time/ias dafl
@ UsuatydEd
® OccasionaliySomatimes: Tl F)
@ Raretysiaa

[ ] Never U 1|




STUDENT SATISFACTION SURVEY REPORT 2019-20
D. B. F. Dayanand Ccllege of Arts and Science, Solapur

71 The instilute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange. field visit

opportunities for students., RN Remafyid) gedn. daomiam, fres Rfreen dadrad! @R

207 rpapdrrd

@ Raguiariyfafimm
@ Ofen/ M1 4]
# Sometmev®el &
@ Rarey/aisa

@ Naver@ifig g

8) The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth,¥Ted <A fraraareh ity A, ¥ares, wrmfes anfdr yafe adle wea o,

292 responsges

@ Sigrificanthy AR WHIE
& Very wellH U1

# ModeralelyHIRY TR
@ Marginally! WIERT WHITRD

@ Not at aliadtirEr A

9) The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. e RrevaTR 3fdr Frevar
3 il IR Do ol

192 responses

@ Strongly agree/ JITIE TETA

@ AgreaBET

@ Neulralfagw

@ Disagree/ 377

@ Ssvengly dsagree/ofut JyagHa
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1) Teachers nform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programmer
ovtcomes s wruztran il i anr and o7 Pyt oqiftn amefasmren Prarerfaend snfel 2o

9 R

@ Every e TETE A7)

@ Usuaty g

# Ocenvionaly Somstimes il Bl
@ Rarely HHT0

@ Novers il il

11 Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.HITA TRE HTTETeH

Frufadem SREE HTTwU® UG H.
152 responses
@ Every lime/ W0 S
@ Usuallyl F0T
& Occasianally/Sometimes! 31
@ Rarolyifm

@ | den't have A mentor TG TE Tt

12) The teachers illustrate the concepts through axamples and applications.Rua IETERT! 1N

yAuTiER Sl §Y B,
97 respunsed
@ Every Ume/UETH ##)
@ Uisualy/ AT
@& OccasionaliyiSometmaes i S0
@ Rarelyty

@ | don't have & mentor! TGS 18 A
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13) The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges. /R goreh e Jifeend sfdy i uraadtadiel Jnem 2ard iR weer.

T responsos

@ Fultyqeiae

@ Roasonnby i
@ Partialty! {5

@ sugruyFlifan

@ Unable /LT

14) Teachers are able to identify your weaknasses and help you to overcome them/fR1era
TR SHG AN HEGUIG 1101 1 G ST0aTT el Hea SXUdTE 9 ied

252 responses

@ Every trneTEE S

@ Usualy/EEH

@ Occasionalty/Somatimesndl @it
@ Raorelymim

@ Neea TR AT

15) The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process. A8, @1 quRUYTA Rremal=n dafvara vaa #a.

292 responses

@ Svonply anllrel"{lﬁ'm HEma

@ Agoc! HEHA

@ Newraldd®y

@ Disagree 3L

@ Sirongly disagresJWAM SEEHE
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16) The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodalogies for fen.. U5, Feumfl e arfis TR ErEavar Ugd.

191 responses

& To a great ealent T CHIEE
@ HodermaTE

@ Some whel/ 7] TATM

@ very il WS

@ Not at al 318 6

17) Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities./RI& FreTen fafay

JUmRAL] HT GuarEd] diata S
291 responses
@ Swongly egreagHiTd THHaA
® Agree HEHR
£ Neutral@ged
@ Drsagres MHEHT

@ Strongly disagrae U MR

18) Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills. life skills and employability
skills to miake you ready for the world of work. IR TTRTH] FIEE HERITA VAT T e} S

297 responacs

@ To a great extentTTHE TR
@ ModeateiE0

@ Some what R B

@ Very e/ BR W12

@ Mot an st A
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19) What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia. ete. while
\eaching. e R il e o) aner anrvaar oY o gerdid) v, Fredieifun gl

797 revponges

B Above 8%
& 70 - 0%
@ 50 - 0%
90 - 4%
@ Bolow 207

20) Tha overall quality of teacrﬂng-}eéming process in your institute is very good /3Tl
Heumdte stemget- Rueor s g o S o,

#42 rriponnes

-

@ Suongly sgrea T TEAA

@ Agres TET

& NeutlTgR

@ DicagroeHETRI

@ Sirongly disagree T ST
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Tabular form of all responses for Student Satisfaction Survey (SSS) :

Opinion of answer in percentage
Q. Scale  of
no | Question A B C D E opinlons | % of
. opiniol
How much of | 85 to 100%]| 70 10 84% | 55 to 69% | 30 to 54%| Below 30%
01 | the syllabus 70 to
was covered [ 39.59 % 34.59% 2.74% 0.34% 2.74% 84% 94,18
! Y and 85 to| o
, in the class? 00% ’
| How well did . , Indifferen| Won't teach
02 | the Thoroughly| Satisfactori| Poorly tly atall Thorou
teachers ly ghlyand
f;m';f;? 61.64% |3630% |137% | 034% |034% gli_litlﬁfaﬂ 97.95
How well Always | Sometimes | Just Generally| Very  pooffsWays
03 | were the offective | effective | satisfactoril| ineffectiv | conimunicati| Effective
teachers able Y : = ;“d i
) o g ) 9 ometimes
I L 1404% |514% [1.03% |0.68% eitective | o515
The teacher’s | Excellent | Very good | Good Fair Poor
04 | approach Excellent
45.55 % 312.88 % [781% |240% 137 % And Very | 78.42
toteaching . Good %
can bestbe
described as .
Fairness of _| Sometimes| Usually )
05 | theinternal ﬂg'ays Usually fair| unfair unfair Unfair Always
evaluation Fair and
process by the | 65,75 % 2011 % 3.42% 068% |1.03% Usually 94.86
teachers. . fair %
Was your Excellent | Verv good | Good Fair Poor
06 | performancei
nasignments Excellent
discussed 55.82% |23.63% | 11.99% |308% |548%  gnd 79.45
with you? EEE’Q %
The institute | Regularly | Often Sometimes | Rarely | Never
07 fakes active
lnterest_ in Regularly
promoting and Often
internship,
student
exchange, | 4csgo; [27.74% | 1473% |616% |4.79% 74.32
fieldvisit %
opportunities
forstudents.
Eﬂ*g teaching Eigniﬁcantl Very well | Moderately !I:.'!arginall Not at all




08

STUDENT SATISFACTION SURVEY REPORT 2019-20

D. B. F. Dayanand College of Arts and Science, Solapur

mento
ring process
in your
institution
facilitates
you
incognitive,
socialand
emotional
jgrowth

42.47 %

44.18 %

1.19%

5.14%

1.03 %

Signific
antly and
Ve

rywell

86.64
%

9) The
institution
provides
multiple

Stron
gly
agree

Aglee

Neutral

Disagree

Stron

gly
Disag

opportunities

o
learn and erow

49.32%

44.80 %

3.17%

0.68 %

1.37 %

Strengly
aﬁme and
gree

94.18
%

10

Teachers
linform you

Every time

Usually

sometimes
Occasional
ly

Rarely

Never

rabout your
expected
competencies,
Kourse
outcomes and

programmer
outcomes/

74.32 %

19.18 %

2.74 %

2.40%

1.37 %

Every
timeand
Usually

93.49
%

Your mentor
doesa

Every time

Usually

Sometimes
{Dmas ional
Vi

Rarely

I don’t have
amentor

necessary
follow-up
with an
assigned task
to

you.

69.52 %

2123 %

5.48%

2.40 %

1.37%

time and
Usualiy

00.75
%
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The teachers

| 12] ilustrate the

concepts
| through
| examples and
| applications.

Every time | Usually | {?ﬁca&imml

75.34 %

20.21 %

Sometimes

Rarely

| I don't have

a
mentor

240%

1.37%

0.68 %

time and
Usually

95.55
%

13
|

'lThe teachers
pdentify your
Strengths and
encourage vou
with providing
right level of
challenges..

Fully

Reasonably

Partially

Slightly

Unable to

.
-+

|
66.44 %

21.92%

6.51 %

3.08%

2.05%

Fully and
Reasonabl

88.36
%

14

Teachers  are
able to identify
your
weaknesses
and help you
t0  overcome
them

Every time

Usually

Sometimes
{Occasiuna!
¥

Rarely

Never

|
61.99% |

24.66 %

1.53%

2.74 %

3.08 %

Every
time and

Usually

86.64

The institution
makes effort to
engage
students in the
monitormg,
review and
continuous
quality
improvement
of the teaching
learning
process

Meutral

Disagree

Strongly
Dis ag%ec

40.07 %

50.34 %

6.51 %

1.03 %

2.05%

Strongly
Agree and

90.41
%

The institute/
teachers use
Student
centric
methods, such
as experiential
learning,
participative
learning and
Problem
solving
methodologie
for enhancing

learning
experiences

extent

Toa great

Moderate

Some what

Very little

Not at all

54.11 %

3425 %

| 8.56 %

1.03 %

205%

Toa
great
extent and
Moderate

%.36
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1 ) ?tmngf)-

Teachers | Strongly
Neutral | Disagree | Disagree 3

17 encourage | ARree \gree :
vou to | Slrc-ngl;.and
; Agree
e | S99 2979%  753% | 103% 171 % ,gu 873
| activities, N i
Efforts are | Toa greal
18 made by the|extent — Moderate
institute/
| teachers L
inculeate  soft |
| skills, life |
skills and | | Toa
- employability great
| |skiﬂs to make | 56.51%  3L16% | 7.19% 274%  240% extentand = 8767
you ready for : Moderate | %
| the world of : i
| work. ' |
|5 ‘];:::;umnf Above 90% 70-8%% | 50— 6% [30-49% Below 29%
teachers use i ‘

Some what | Very littie. Notatall |

ICT tools such
as LCD _
.| projector, | 41109
| | Multimedia,etc 30.82 % | 4110 %
| .while

| teaching. |

The overall Strongly Strongly
20| quality of L &aree | Agree Neutral Disagree Disagree |

;ca:h-ing— I . Strongly

earning | agree

process in 5171% 4281% 3.08%  1.03% 137%  and Agree 9432
| yourinstitute %

| is very good.

1438% | 8.56%  5.14%
| 70— 89%

88.53%

Average . rating

[ o :
| %/ A5
R e LY

- fi i LY
NN A E ol
o W
bl =

", = 1
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[ Opinion of answer in pereentage
Question A B C D E Sum
| number
| Weightage or
P 4 3 2 1 0 Boare
85 to 100% | 70 10 84% 5510 69% 3010 54% Below 30%
ol 59.59 % 34.59% 2.74% 0.34% 2.74%
2.38 1.04 .05 0.00 0,00 3.48
Won't teachat
Thoroughly | Satisfactorily | Poorly Indifferently all '
02 61.64 % 36.30% 1,37% 0.34 % 0.34 %
2.47 1.09 0.03 0.00 0.00 3.59
Very poor
Always Sometimes | Just Generally communicati
03 effective effective satisfactorily inzffective on
79.11 % 14.04 % 5.14 % 1.03 % 0.68 %
3.16 0.42 0.10 0.01 0.00 3.70
Excellent | Verygood | Good Fair Poor
04 45.55 % 32.88 % 17.81 % 2.40 % 1.37 %
1.82 0.99 0.36 0.02 0.00 3.19
Always Sometimes
Fair Usually fair | usfair Usually unfair | Unfair
05 65.75 % 29.11 % 3.42 % 0.68 % 1.03%
2.63 0.87 0.07 0.01 0.CO 3.58
Excellent | Very good Good Fair Poor
06 55.82 % 23.63 % 11.99 % 3.08 % 5.48 %
2.23 0.71 0.24 _0.03 0.00 3.21
Regularly | Often Sometimes Rarely Never
07 46.58 % 27.74 % 14.73 % 6.16 % 4.79 %
1.86 0.83 0.29 0.06 0.00 3.05
Significantly Very well Moderately Marginally Mot at all
08 42.47 % 44,18 % 7.19 % 5.14 % 1.03 %
1.70 1.33 0.14 0.05 0.00 3,22
Eg%ggly Agree Neutral Disagres %E_ng%&é
09 49.32 % 44.8¢ % 3.77% 0.68 % 1.37 %
1.97 1.35 0.08 0.01 0.00 3.40
Sometimes
Every time | Usually /Occasionally Rarely Never
10 71432% | 19.8% | 2.74% 2.40 % 137%
2.97 0.58 0.05 0.02 0.00 3.63
Sometimes I'don’t havea
Every time | Usually [Occasionally Rarely mentor
1 69.52 % 2123 % 548 % 240 % 1.37 %
2.78 0.64 0.11 0.02 0.00 3.55
Sometimes [ don’t havea
12 Every time | Usually /Occasionally Rarely mentor
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\ 78.34% 1 2021% | 240% [1.37% 0.68 %
3.0l 0.6! 0.05 0.01 0.00 1.6%
Fully | Reasonably Partially |i|igﬂlly Unable to
3 6644% | 2192% |65 % | 3,08 % 2.05 %
b6 0.66 0.1} 0.03 .00 5.48 |
) _ ?nmc ri,mcs
| Every time | Usually Occasionally Rarely Never
14 61.99 % 24.66 % 7.51% 2,74 % 3.08 %
D 48 (.74 0.15 0.03 (.00 .40
Strongly : Strongly L
 agree Agree Neutral Disagree Disagree 1
15 40.07 % 50.34 % 6.51 % 1.03 % 2.05 %
1.60 .51 0.13 0.01 1,00 .25
To a great
extent Moderate Some what Very little Not at all
16 $4.11 % 3425 % 8.56 % 1.03 % 2.05%
2.16 1.03 0.17 0.01 0.00 3.37 _i
Strongl E::g :
yagree Agree Neutral Disagree "
1 993% |2079% | 71.53% 1.03.% 1.71%
2.40 0.89 0.15 0.01 0.00 3.43
E:?t:;:lgnﬂ Moderate Some whal Very little Not at all
18 56.51 % 31.16 % 7.19 % 2.74 % 2.40 %
2.26 0.93 0.14 .03 0.00 (3.37
Above 90% | 70 - 89% 50 -69% 30 —49% Below 29%
19 30.82 % 41.10 % 14,38 % 3.56 % 5.14%
1.23 1.23 0.29 0.07 0.00 2.84 |
Strongly Strongly |
agree Agree Neutral Disagree Disagree
20 51.71 % 42.81 % 3.08 % 1.03 % 1.37 %
.07 1.28 0.06 0.01 0.00 3.42
Average score 3.39
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Obscrvations of Students Sat*sfaction Survey on overall performance 2019-20:

The Following arc the observation on Students Satisfaction Survey feedback on overall

performance oftnstitution :

A good number of students (59 59 %) pointed out that more than 85 % syllabus covered in classes.
A large number of students™ (77 95 %) opinion that the teachers prepare for the classes,

Majority of students (93.15 % ) cxpressed that teachers able to communicate.

78.48 % students opinion thal the teacher’s approach is best.

94.86 % student agreed that fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

79.45 % students expressed that our performance in assignments discussed with them.

A good number of students 74.32 % acknowledgements the college takes active interest in
promoting internship,student exchange, field visit opportunities for students.

Significant number of students’ (86.64 %) opinion that the teaching and mentoring process in college is
good

4.18 % students are of the opinion that the college provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
Significant number of students (93.49 %) ex:pressed that teashers inform about expected
competencies, courseoutcomes and programmer outcomes

{ 90.75 % ) students agreed that mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task .
Significant students (95.55 % ) expressed that the teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and
applications.

Majority of students (88.36 % ) agreed that the teachers identify strength and encourage them with
providing rightlevel of challenges..

86.64 % students expressed teachers are able to identify weaknesses and help to overcome them
90.41 % students revealed that the institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring,
review andcontinuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process

Majority of students (88.36 % ) say that the college / teachers use student centric methods, such as
experiential leamning, participative learning and problem solving methodologies for /enhancing
learning experiences '

89.73 % students agreed that teachers encourage o participate in extracurricular activities./

87.67 % students zxpressed their consent that the efforls are made by the institute/ teachsrs to inculcate
soft skills, lifeskills and emplovability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

71.92 % Students expressed that more than 70 % teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector,
Multimedia, etc. while teaching.
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20. A larger number of students (94.58 %) felt that the overall quatity of teaching-leaming process in college

is very good.
Responses for question no. 21 Any three suggestions,

Some Students have expressed their opinion instead ofsuggestions.

1. Great

2. Well teaching

3. Should give gap in between lectures,

4.Should take some Ieclurf:'s on out of syllabus.

5. Teaching is best and learning experience is too much good.

6.Use bettergraphics and visual media to engage students well. ...

7. Nothing

8. All things are good

11.1t is the best institution and fulfill all the necessary things and always tries to makes
students betterfor their future.

12.Our institute contains best teachers, but population of students is lot more so
student teacherinteraction is less.

13.Instead of CHB staff, please provide NET qualified staff, if possible permanent staff
tor GeologyDepartment.





{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

